
2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

18.20
9.77

10.26

260,316

8.53
7.74
8.49

32.63
23.41
18.39

10.75
8.66
6.08

$76,922

$21,370

31.16

3.83
4.42

14.45
16.00
23.13
14.68

9.34
7.40
2.65
4.09

18.72

2.40

3.38

22.53

83.79

11.62
13.55
21.56
15.44
10.70

9.49
4.20

3.02
3.49

6.92

0.21
5.40

22.30
72.10

12.41

7.14
3.96
4.88

10.48
2.78
7.26
6.95

10.50
5.58
6.80

20.64

0.62

9.52

8.60

0.26
26.40
13.95
41.26

3.35
0.81
2.50
7.22

12.39
73.73

(X)

64.61

62.82

59.51
62.50

32.22
0.79

3.15
63.84
66.99
67.78

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

$32,155
$41,640

Number                   
below

poverty

160,929
95,561

135,892
48,854

296,799
438,676

20,403
43,754
49,841

30,328
64,063
83,232

4.71

$25,614

$61,876
52,445
60,552

197,790
218,983
316,596
200,870
127,850
101,330

36,235
55,996

1,368,647

$2,729

$6,361

$11,170

$66,315

370,945

47,643

66,919

446,560

1,660,631

$67,454
$52,868

59,917
69,102

230,285
268,558
427,180
305,987
212,135
188,104

83,328
137,199

1,981,795

5,473
140,769

581,611
1,880,604

273,959
145,424
177,341

538,350
323,834

186,159
103,351
127,294
273,339

72,621
189,327
181,280

16,178

248,422

224,355

6,886
688,728
363,833

1,076,233

2,608,457

86,703
20,960
64,852

187,246
320,992

1,910,917
2,591,670

402,876

1,280,037
1,344,224
1,351,034
2,150,812

1,316,417
32,166

128,902
2,608,457
2,737,359
2,769,525
4,085,942

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty 
determined

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

1,368,647
739,354
282,198

271,045
186,912

62,535

5,164,376
3,833,596

572,977
1,323,998

978,307
884,313

State of Maryland    TotalUser Defined Area:
 



2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

215,155

3.37
4.13

13.76
15.61
23.09
15.00

9.73
7.87
2.82
4.61

18.34

2.64

3.60

22.30

83.38

10.91
13.08
21.44
15.78
11.11

9.92
4.41

2.62
3.20

7.51

0.17
4.93

22.70
72.20

12.78

7.27
4.16
4.85

10.43
2.69
6.90
6.16

10.65
5.66
7.07

21.07

0.29

9.39

7.84

0.15
26.73
14.34
41.55

3.03
0.84
2.80
8.59

12.74
72.00

(X)

65.01

62.90

59.36
62.55

32.45
0.82

3.39
63.34
66.73
67.55

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

Number                   
below

poverty

41,770
264,145
390,971

19,040
40,424
45,988

27,649
57,630
73,883

36,617
44,895

149,648
169,677
251,067
163,132
105,832

85,578
30,677
50,118

1,087,239

298,451

43,048

58,574

362,892

1,357,089

42,700
52,119

177,593
212,902
349,050
256,766
180,911
161,475

71,836
122,310

1,627,662

3,654
103,379

476,252
1,514,591

223,484
118,768
148,380

442,123
268,146

152,425
87,215

101,849
218,814

56,493
144,816
129,293

6,071

196,915

164,420

3,118
560,844
300,866
871,712

2,097,875

63,151
17,452
58,300

179,074
265,558

1,500,186
2,083,721

330,973

1,045,381
1,101,628
1,107,742
1,761,161

1,074,692
27,110

112,436
2,097,875
2,210,311
2,237,421
3,312,113

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty
determined

5.09

30.79

$63,737

$64,525

$2,700

$73,825

$21,067

$11,058

$6,325

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)(NA)

1,087,239
597,525
234,155

243,218
169,284

57,622

4,176,659
3,106,576

464,971

6.80
9.64

11.81

18.91
23.88
33.04

9.36
8.50
8.98

User Defined Area : State of Maryland         Inside PFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)



2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

45,161

5.62
5.56

17.11
17.52
23.29
13.41

7.82
5.60
1.98
2.09

20.47

1.30

2.36

23.63

85.71

14.88
15.72
22.06
13.90

8.82
7.52
3.25

4.86
4.80

4.20

0.36
7.32

20.64
71.69

10.91

6.61
3.16
4.98

10.68
3.16
8.72

10.18

9.89
5.22
5.67

18.85

1.98

10.09

11.74

0.74
25.05
12.33
40.06

4.64
0.69
1.29
1.61

10.91
80.86

(X)

62.81

62.44

60.22
62.26

31.24
0.65

2.13
65.98
68.11
68.76

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

(X)

PercentPercent NumberNumber

Number                   
below

poverty

7,084
32,654
47,705

1,363
3,330
3,853

2,679
6,433
9,350

15,828
15,657
48,142
49,306
65,529
37,738
22,018
15,752

5,558
5,878

281,408

72,494

4,595

8,345

83,668

303,542

17,217
16,983
52,692
55,656
78,130
49,221
31,224
26,629
11,492
14,889

354,133

1,819
37,390

105,359
366,013

50,475
26,657
28,961

96,227
55,688

33,734
16,136
25,445
54,525
16,128
44,511
51,987
10,107

51,507

59,935

3,768
127,884

62,967
204,521

510,582

23,552
3,508
6,552
8,172

55,434
410,731
507,949

71,903

234,656
242,596
243,292
389,651

241,725
5,056

16,466
510,582
527,048
532,104
773,829

Mean household income (dollars)

Mean family income (dollars)

Retail trade

Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations

Percent
below

poverty

Female full-time, year-round workers
Male full-time, year-round workers
Median earnings (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Median family income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

$50,000 to $74,999

Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

Median household income (dollars)
$200,000  or more

Wholesale trade
Manufacturing

Sales & office occupations

Walked

Not in labor force
Armed forces

- Represents zero or rounds to zero.  (X) Not applicable.
Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over
Related children 5 to 17 years

Related children under 18 years

Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)
With Supplemental Security income

$50,000 to $74,999

Self-employed workers in own not 
    incorporated business

Government workers

Unpaid family workers

Service occupations
Management, professional, & related occupations
OCCUPATION

Employed
Civilian labor force

Population 16 years and over
EMPLOYMENT STATUS

Civilian labor force
In labor force

Employed
Unemployed

Percent of civilian labor force

Females 16 years and over
In labor force

Own children under 6 years
All parents in family in labor force

COMMUTING TO WORK

Other means

Public transportation (including taxicab)
Car, truck, or van -- carpooled
Car, truck, or van -- drive alone

Workers 16 years and over

Employed civilian population 16 years and 
over

Mean travel time to work (minutes)
Worked at home

Construction, extraction, & maintenance
    occupations

Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining
INDUSTRY

Production, transportation, & material moving 
    occupations

Information

Construction

Transportation & warehousing, & utilities
    NONINSTITUTIONALIZED POPULATION

Professional, scientific, management, 
     adminstrative,  &  waste management services

Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing

Education, health, & social services
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation 
    and food service

CLASS OF WORKER

Public administration
Other services (except public administration)

Private wage and salary workers

Less than $10,000
Households

INCOME IN 1999

$10,000 to $14,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999

With earnings

$150,000 to $199,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999

With retirement income
Mean public assistance income (dollars)

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With Social Security income

Mean earnings (dollars)

With public assistance income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

Families

POVERTY STATUS IN 1999

Total Families
With related children under 18 years

With related children under 5 years

Total Families with female 
householder, no husband present

With related children under 18 years
With related children under 5 years

Total Persons
18 years and over

65 years and over

Number                   
for whom 

poverty
determined

3.12

32.70

$77,841

$80,915

$3,001

$88,886

$22,613

$11,658

$6,613

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)(NA)

281,408
141,829

48,043

27,827
17,628

4,913

987,717
727,020
108,007

3.32
4.54
5.58

13.85
18.89
27.75

4.83
4.49
6.56

User Defined Area : State of Maryland         Outside PFA

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)

(NA)
(NA)

(NA)
(NA)
(NA)


