2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

User Defined Area: State of Maryland Total

EMPLOYMENT STATUS	Number	Percent	INCOME IN 1999	ז	Number	Percent
Population 16 years and over	4,085,942	100.00	Households		81,795	100.00
In labor force	2,769,525	67.78	Less than \$10,000	,	37,199	6.92
Civilian labor force	2,737,359	66.99	\$10,000 to \$14,999		83,328	4.20
Employed	2,608,457	63.84	\$15,000 to \$24,999	1	88,104	9.49
Unemployed	128,902	3.15	\$25,000 to \$34,999	2	212,135	10.70
Percent of civilian labor force	4.71	(X)	\$35,000 to \$49,999	3	05,987	15.44
Armed forces	32,166	0.79	\$50,000 to \$74,999	4	27,180	21.56
Not in labor force	1,316,417	32.22	\$75,000 to \$99,999	2	68,558	13.55
Females 16 years and over	2,150,812	100.00	\$100,000 to \$149,999		30,285	11.62
In labor force	1,351,034	62.82	\$150,000 to \$199,999		69,102	3.49
Civilian labor force	1,344,224	62.50	\$200,000 or more		59,917	3.02
Employed	1,280,037	59.51	Median household income (dollars)		52,868	(X)
Lingtoyou	1,200,037	57.51	Mean household income (dollars)	\$	67,454	(X)
Own children under 6 years	402,876	100.00	With earnings		60,631	83.79
All parents in family in labor force	260,316	64.61	Mean earnings (dollars)		66,315	(X)
			With Social Security income		46,560	22.53
COMMUTING TO WORK			Mean Social Security income (dollars)		511,170	(X)
Workers 16 years and over	2,591,670	100.00	With Supplemental Security income		66,919	3.38
Car, truck, or van drive alone	1,910,917	73.73	Mean Supplemental Security income (doll		\$6,361	(X)
Car, truck, or van carpooled	320,992	12.39	With public assistance income		47,643	2.40
Public transportation (including taxicab) Walked	187,246	7.22	Mean public assistance income (dollars) With retirement income		\$2,729	(X)
Other means	64,852 20,960	2.50 0.81	Mean retirement income (dollars)		570,945 521,370	18.72
Worked at home	20,900 86,703	3.35	Mean retrement income (donars)	4	521,570	(X)
Mean travel time to work (minutes)	31.16	(X)	Families	1,3	68,647	100.00
filed dutor time to work (initiates)	51.10	(11)	Less than \$10,000		55,996	4.09
Employed civilian population 16 years and			\$10,000 to \$14,999		36,235	2.65
over	2,608,457	100.00	\$15,000 to \$24,999		01,330	7.40
OCCUPATION			\$25,000 to \$34,999		27,850	9.34
Management, professional, & related occupations	1,076,233	41.26	\$35,000 to \$49,999		200,870	14.68 23.13
Service occupations	363,833	13.95	\$50,000 to \$74,999		316,596	
Sales & office occupations	688,728	26.40	\$75,000 to \$99,999		218,983	
Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations	6,886	0.26	\$100,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 to \$199,999		97,790	14.45 4.42
Construction, extraction, & maintenance	224,355	8.60	\$200.000 or more		60,552	
occupations Production, transportation, & material moving	224,333	8.00	Median family income (dollars)		52,445	
occupations	248,422	9.52	Mean family income (dollars)	\$61,876 \$76,922		(X) (X)
·····F			Per capita income (dollars)		25,614	(X)
INDUSTRY			· · ·	4	20,011	()
Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining	16,178	0.62	Median earnings (dollars) Male full-time, year-round workers	đ	11 640	(X)
Construction	181,280	6.95	Female full-time, year-round workers	\$41,640 \$32,155		(X) (X)
Manufacturing	189,327	7.26	Temate fun-time, year-found workers	4	52,155	(Λ)
Wholesale trade	72,621	2.78		Number		
Retail trade	273,339	10.48		for whom	Number	Percent
Transportation & warehousing, & utilities	127,294	4.88		poverty	below	below
Information	103,351	3.96	POVERTY STATUS IN 1999	determined	poverty	poverty
Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing	186,159	7.14	Total Persons	5,164,376	438,676	8.49
Professional, scientific, management,			18 years and over	3,833,596	296,799	7.74
administrative, & waste management services	323,834	12.41	65 years and over	572,977	48,854	8.53
Education, health, & social services Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation	538,350	20.64	Related children under 18 years	1,323,998	135,892	10.26
and food service	177 241	6.90	Related children 5 to 17 years	978,307	95,561	9.77
Other services (except public administration)	177,341	6.80 5.58	Unrelated individuals 15 years and over	884,313	160,929	18.20
Public administration	145,424 273,959	5.58 10.50	Total Familian			
	213,939	10.50	Total Families With related children under 18 years	1,368,647	83,232	6.08
CLASS OF WORKER			With related children under 18 years With related children under 5 years	739,354	64,063	8.66
Private wage and salary workers	1 000 50 5	50 1 6	white related emilien under 5 years	282,198	30,328	10.75
Government workers	1,880,604	72.10	Total Families with female			
Self-employed workers in own not	581,611	22.30	householder, no husband present	271,045	49,841	18.39
incorporated business	140,769	5.40	With related children under 18 years	186,912	43,754	23.41
Unpaid family workers	5,473	0.21	With related children under 5 years	62,535	20,403	32.63

- Represents zero or rounds to zero. (X) Not applicable. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

User Defined Area : State of Maryland	Inside PFA					
EMPLOYMENT STATUS	Number	Percent	INCOME IN 1999	Nun	nber	Percent
Population 16 years and over	3,312,113	100.00	Households	1,627,662		100.00
In labor force	2,237,421	67.55	Less than \$10,000	122,310		7.51
Civilian labor force	2,210,311	66.73	\$10,000 to \$14,999		,836	4.41
Employed	2,097,875	63.34	\$15,000 to \$24,999	161,		9.92
Unemployed	112,436	3.39	\$25,000 to \$34,999	180,		11.11
Percent of civilian labor force	5.09	(X)	\$35,000 to \$49,999	256,766		15.78
Armed forces	27,110	0.82	\$50,000 to \$74,999	349,		21.44
Not in labor force	1,074,692	32.45	\$75,000 to \$99,999	212,		13.08
Females 16 years and over	1,761,161	100.00	\$100,000 to \$149,999	177,		10.91
In labor force	1,107,742	62.90	\$150,000 to \$199,999		,119	3.20
Civilian labor force	1,101,628	62.55	\$200,000 or more	42,700		2.62
Employed	1,045,381	59.36	Median household income (dollars)		NA)	(NA)
Linployed	1,045,501	57.50	Mean household income (dollars)	\$64,	,525	(X)
Own children under 6 years	330,973	100.00	With earnings	1,357,	,089	83.38
All parents in family in labor force	215,155	65.01	Mean earnings (dollars)	\$63,	737	(X)
			With Social Security income	362,		22.30
COMMUTING TO WORK			Mean Social Security income (dollars)	\$11,0	058	(X)
Workers 16 years and over	2,083,721	100.00	With Supplemental Security income		,574	3.60
Car, truck, or van drive alone	1,500,186	72.00	Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)	\$6,	,325	(X)
Car, truck, or van carpooled	265,558	12.74	With public assistance income		,048	2.64
Public transportation (including taxicab)	179,074	8.59	Mean public assistance income (dollars)	\$2.	,700	(X)
Walked	58,300	2.80	With retirement income	298,	,451	18.34
Other means	17,452	0.84	Mean retirement income (dollars)	\$21,	,067	(X)
Worked at home	63,151	3.03				
Mean travel time to work (minutes)	30.79	(X)	Families	1,087,		100.00
			Less than \$10,000		,118	4.61
Employed civilian population 16 years and			\$10,000 to \$14,999		,677	2.82
over	2,097,875	100.00	\$15,000 to \$24,999		,578	7.87
OCCUPATION			\$25,000 to \$34,999	105,		9.73
Management, professional, & related occupations	871,712	41.55	\$35,000 to \$49,999	163,		15.00
Service occupations	300,866	14.34	\$50,000 to \$74,999	251,		23.09 15.61
Sales & office occupations	560,844	26.73	\$75,000 to \$99,999	,	169,677	
Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations	3,118	0.15	\$100,000 to \$149,999	149,		13.76
Construction, extraction, & maintenance	1 < 1 420	7.04	\$150,000 to \$199,999	44,895		4.13
occupations	164,420	7.84	\$200,000 or more	36,617		3.37
Production, transportation, & material moving occupations	196,915	9.39	Median family income (dollars) Mean family income (dollars)	(NA)		(NA)
occupations	,		· · · · ·	\$73,825 (NA)		(X)
INDUCTOV			Per capita income (dollars)	(1	NA)	(NA)
INDUSTRY Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining	6,071	0.29	Median earnings (dollars)			
Construction	129,293	6.16	Male full-time, year-round workers	(NA)		(NA)
Manufacturing	129,293	6.90	Female full-time, year-round workers	(1	NA)	(NA)
Wholesale trade	56,493	2.69				
Retail trade	218,814	10.43		Number		
Transportation & warehousing, & utilities	101,849	4.85		for whom	Number	Percent
Information	87,215	4.16		poverty	below	below
Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing	152,425	7.27	POVERTY STATUS IN 1999	determined	poverty	poverty
Professional, scientific, management,	102,120		Total Persons	4,176,659	390,971	9.36
adminstrative, & waste management services	268,146	12.78	18 years and over	3,106,576	264,145	8.50
Education, health, & social services	442,123	21.07	65 years and over	464,971	41,770	8.98
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation	, -		Related children under 18 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
and food service	148,380	7.07	Related children 5 to 17 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Other services (except public administration)	118,768	5.66	Unrelated individuals 15 years and over	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Public administration	223,484	10.65	(D-4-1 D '''			
	- , ~ .		Total Families	1,087,239	73,883	6.80
CLASS OF WORKER			With related children under 18 years	597,525	57,630	9.64
Private wage and salary workers	1,514,591	72.20	With related children under 5 years	234,155	27,649	11.81
Government workers	476,252	22.70	Total Families with female			
Self-employed workers in own not	710,232	22.70	householder, no husband present	243,218	45,988	18.91
incorporated business	103,379	4.93	With related children under 18 years	169,284	40,424	23.88
Unpaid family workers	3,654	0.17	With related children under 5 years	57,622	19,040	33.04
Papresents zero or rounds to zero (X) Not applicable						

- Represents zero or rounds to zero. (X) Not applicable. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002

2000 Census Summary File Three (SF3) - Maryland Selected Economic Characteristics

User Defined Area : State of Maryland	Outside PF	A	_			
EMPLOYMENT STATUS	Number	Percent	INCOME IN 1999	Number		Percent
Population 16 years and over	773,829	100.00	Households	354,133		100.00
In labor force	532,104	68.76	Less than \$10,000	14,889		4.20
Civilian labor force	527,048	68.11	\$10,000 to \$14,999	11,492		3.25
Employed	510,582	65.98	\$15,000 to \$24,999	26,	,629	7.52
Unemployed	16,466	2.13	\$25,000 to \$34,999	31,224		8.82
Percent of civilian labor force	3.12	(X)	\$35,000 to \$49,999	49,221		13.90
Armed forces	5,056	0.65	\$50,000 to \$74,999	78,	,130	22.06
Not in labor force	241,725	31.24	\$75,000 to \$99,999		,656	15.72
Females 16 years and even	389,651	100.00	\$100,000 to \$149,999		,692	14.88
Females 16 years and over In labor force	243,292	62.44	\$150,000 to \$199,999	16,983		4.80
Civilian labor force	243,292	62.26	\$200,000 or more	17,217		4.86
Employed	242,590	60.22	Median household income (dollars)		NA)	(NA)
Linployed	234,030	00.22	Mean household income (dollars)	\$80,	,915	(X)
Own children under 6 years	71,903	100.00	With earnings	303,	,542	85.71
All parents in family in labor force	45,161	62.81	Mean earnings (dollars)	\$77,		(X)
			With Social Security income		,668	23.63
COMMUTING TO WORK			Mean Social Security income (dollars)	\$11,		(X)
Workers 16 years and over	507,949	100.00	With Supplemental Security income		,345	2.36
Car, truck, or van drive alone	410,731	80.86	Mean Supplemental Security income (dollars)		,613	(X)
Car, truck, or van carpooled	55,434	10.91	With public assistance income		,595	1.30
Public transportation (including taxicab)	8,172	1.61	Mean public assistance income (dollars)		,001	(X)
Walked	6,552	1.29	With retirement income		,494	20.47
Other means	3,508	0.69	Mean retirement income (dollars)	\$22,	,613	(X)
Worked at home	23,552	4.64	Families	281,	408	100.00
Mean travel time to work (minutes)	32.70	(X)	Less than \$10,000		,878	2.09
Employed similian nonvelotion 16 years and			\$10,000 to \$14,999		558	1.98
Employed civilian population 16 years and over	510,582	100.00	\$15,000 to \$24,999		752	5.60
OCCUPATION			\$25,000 to \$34,999	22.	,018	7.82
Management, professional, & related occupations	204,521	40.06	\$35,000 to \$49,999	37.	,738	13.41
Service occupations	62,967	12.33	\$50,000 to \$74,999	65,529		23.29
Sales & office occupations	127,884	25.05	\$75,000 to \$99,999	49,306		17.52
Farming, fishing, & forestry occupations	3,768	0.74	\$100,000 to \$149,999	48,142		17.11
Construction, extraction, & maintenance	2,700	017 1	\$150,000 to \$199,999	15,657		5.56
occupations	59,935	11.74	\$200,000 or more	15,828		5.62
Production, transportation, & material moving	51,507	10.09	Median family income (dollars)	(NA)		(NA)
occupations	51,507	10.09	Mean family income (dollars)	\$88,886		(X)
			Per capita income (dollars)	()	NA)	(NA)
INDUSTRY	10.105	1.00	Median earnings (dollars)			
Agriculture, forestry, fishing & hunting, & mining	10,107	1.98	Male full-time, year-round workers	(NA)		(NA)
Construction	51,987	10.18	Female full-time, year-round workers	(!	NA)	(NA)
Manufacturing	44,511	8.72				
Wholesale trade Retail trade	16,128	3.16		Number		
	54,525 25,445	10.68 4.98		for whom	Number	Percent
Transportation & warehousing, & utilities Information	25,445	4.98 3.16		poverty	below	below
Finance, insurance, real estate, & rental & leasing	33,734	6.61	POVERTY STATUS IN 1999	determined	poverty	poverty
Professional, scientific, management,	55,754	0.01	Total Persons	987,717	47,705	4.83
adminstrative, & waste management services	55,688	10.91	18 years and over	727,020	32,654	4.49
Education, health, & social services	96,227	18.85	65 years and over	108,007	7,084	6.56
Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation	, -		Related children under 18 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
and food service	28,961	5.67	Related children 5 to 17 years	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Other services (except public administration)	26,657	5.22	Unrelated individuals 15 years and over	(NA)	(NA)	(NA)
Public administration	50,475	9.89	Total For-			
			Total Families With related children under 18 years	281,408	9,350	3.32
CLASS OF WORKER			With related children under 18 years With related children under 5 years	141,829	6,433	4.54
Private wage and salary workers	366,013	71.69	With related emilient under 5 years	48,043	2,679	5.58
Government workers	105,359	20.64	Total Families with female			
Self-employed workers in own not	100,007	20.04	householder, no husband present	27,827	3,853	13.85
incorporated business	37,390	7.32	With related children under 18 years	17,628	3,330	18.89
Unpaid family workers	1,819	0.36	With related children under 5 years	4,913	1,363	27.75
- Represents zero or rounds to zero (X) Not applicable						

- Represents zero or rounds to zero. (X) Not applicable. Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services, August 2002